

H
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 12056/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2013 in WPC No.3271/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S PUNJAB & SIND BANK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP SOOD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve a copy of the
special leave petition to the counsel appearing for the Respondent
before the Delhi High Court.

Issue notice to the parties also.

List along with SLP(C) No.20581 of 2011.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER