

Listed on 8.1.2014  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 1  
Item No. 25

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.22386/2013 and 20581/2011

M/s Punjab & Sind Bank ...Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Pradeep Sood & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) No. 22386/2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before Court of Ld. Registrar on 30.10.2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Petitioner is granted time as a last chance for taking fresh steps against respondent No.5 in correct address.*

*List the matter on 17.12.2013."*

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has neither furnished the correct and fresh address of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 nor filed process fee and spare copies for taking fresh steps for service of notice on above said respondents.

SLP (C) No. 20581/2011

There are five respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by their respective Advocates and counter affidavit has already been filed by them. Fresh notice to respondent Nos. 3 to 5 was issued vide Hon'ble Chamber Judge Order dated 20.11.2013 on 11.12.2012 but nothing has been received so far.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

The matters above mentioned are listed before Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 7th DAY OF JANUARY, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to :  
Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

p-2/ss