

H
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22386/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2013 in WPC No.3271/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S PUNJAB & SIND BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP SOOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.
Mr. Sunando Raha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, learned counsel for the petitioner states that respondent No.1 is served. Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate appears for respondent No.1. Counsel for petitioner is granted six weeks' time to take steps for service on the unserved respondent Nos.2 to 5.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER