

Listed on 04.01.2016
Before Court No.
Item No.

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 22386/2013

M/s Punjab & Sind Bank ...Petitioner
Versus
Pradeep Sood & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 20.07.2015 alongwith main matter i.e. SLP (C) No. 20581/2011, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties submitted that the settlement is not possible.

List the matters for final disposal in the month of January, 2016."

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in this matter . Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 have been served by way of publication of notice vide order dated 03.04.2014 of Ld. Registrar but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is already complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Advocate
Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR